STATE OF ALASKA Dept. Of Transportation and Public Facilities		Project	No. AIP 3-02	-0460-0102/5	51822	Opened At: 4111 Aviation Ave. Anchorage, Alaska 99502				Certified True & Correct			
		Project Name: Chuathbaluk Airport Relocation Location: Chuathbaluk, AK				Opened By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E., Chief of Contracts  Date: August 28, 2002							
										Sharon L. Smith, P.E. Date			
		Localio	ii. Ciluatiibai	uk, AK		•							
		Engineers Estimate				Compiled by BH Checked by JM Knik Construction Co., Inc. Southwest Alaska Contractors, Inc.				Chief of Contracts Section, Central Region  OAP  Page 1 of 3			
			Engineers Estimate				6441 South Airpark Place		Southwest Alaska Contractors, Inc. 1225 E. Intl. Airport Rd., Ste. 105		68th Avenue	Page 1 of 3	
COMPII	COMPILATION OF BIDS		DBE Goals: 7.8%				e, AK 99502	Anchorage, AK 99518		Anchorage, AK 99518		Contractor	
No.	Item	Unit	Unit Price	Approx. Qty	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Davis a Davidia Occadentation	
D-701a(1)	Corrugated Metal Pipe, 24 Inch	LF	\$65.00	48	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	Bering Pacific Construction 1399 W. 34th Street Anchorage, AK 99503	
D-701a(2)	Corrugated Metal Pipe, 36 Inch	LF	\$65.00	220	\$14,300.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$300.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,087,000.00	
D-701a(3)	Corrugated Metal Pipe, 48 Inch	LF	\$85.00	174	\$14,790.00	\$160.00	\$27,840.00	\$130.00	\$22,620.00	\$500.00	\$87,000.00	Kelly-Ryan, Inc. 2404 Boyer Avenue East Seattle, WA 98112	
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	\$800,000.00	All Req'd	\$800,000.00	LS	\$630,000.00	LS	\$621,973.00	LS	\$1,500,000.00	\$5,094,234.00	
G-130a	Field Office	LS	\$25,000.00	All Req'd	\$25,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$45,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	Osborne Construction Company P.O.Box 97010 Kirkland, WA 98083	
G-130b	Field Laboratory	LS	\$15,000.00	All Req'd	\$15,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$5,960,352.00	
G-131a	Engineering Transportation (Truck)	Ea	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	LSH Constructors, JV P.O.Box 233929	
G-131b	Engineering Transportation (ATV)	Ea	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	Anchorage, AK 99523 \$6,538,746.00	
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor	LS	\$95,000.00	All Req'd	\$95,000.00	LS	\$77,000.00	LS	\$130,000.00	LS	\$60,000.00	SKW/Eskimos, Inc. 620 East Whitney Road Anchorage, AK 99501	
G-135b	Conditional Survey Party	hour	\$200.00	30	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,007,920.00	
G-135c	Monuments by the Contractor	LS	\$3,200.00	All Req'd	\$3,200.00	LS	\$4,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	Mapleridge Services Inc. 157 Moos Lane Boiling Springs, SC 29316	
L-100b	Regulator, L-828	Ea	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$23,066,330.00	
L-100d	Medium Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L- 861 and L-861E	Ea	\$950.00	46	\$43,700.00	\$950.00	\$43,700.00	\$850.00	\$39,100.00	\$900.00	\$41,400.00		
L-100e	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T	Ea	\$900.00	14	\$12,600.00	\$950.00	\$13,300.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00		
L-100p	Handhole, L-867, Size B	Ea	\$600.00	28	\$16,800.00	\$560.00	\$15,680.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00		
L-100q	Junction Box, Type II	Ea	\$800.00	6	\$4,800.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00		
L-101b	Rotating Beacon- Medium Intensity, L- 801A	Ea	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		

	Project No. -0460-0102/51822		Engi	neers Estima	ite	Knik Construction	n Company, Inc.	Southwest Alaska	a Contractors, Inc.	QAP	
No.	Item	Unit	Unit Price	Approx. Qty	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-107a	8-Foot Lighted Wind Cone, In Place	Ea	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
L-107c	8-Foot Unlighted Wind Cone, In Place	Ea	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
L-108b	Underground Cable #8 AWG, Copper, 5KV, FAA Type C	LS	\$21,000.00	All Req'd	\$21,000.00	LS	\$17,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00
L-108d	#6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor	LS	\$12,000.00	All Req'd	\$12,000.00	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00
L-108g	Ground Rod	Ea	\$150.00	10	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
L-109c	Electrical Enclosure and Foundation in Place	Ea	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
L-109d	Installation of Electrical Equipment in New or Existing Structure	Ea	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
L-110h	2-Inch PE Conduit	LS	\$95,000.00	All Req'd	\$95,000.00	LS	\$63,000.00	LS	\$56,000.00	LS	\$55,000.00
L-110k	3-Inch PE Conduit	LS	\$8,500.00	All Req'd	\$8,500.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00
P-151b	Clearing	LS	\$135,000.00	All Req'd	\$135,000.00	LS	\$300,000.00	LS	\$200,000.00	LS	\$250,000.00
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation	су	\$6.00	20,000	\$120,000.00	\$8.00	\$160,000.00	\$10.00	\$200,000.00	\$6.00	\$120,000.00
P-152d	Drainage Excavation	су	\$6.00	7,100	\$42,600.00	\$8.00	\$56,800.00	\$18.00	\$127,800.00	\$6.00	\$42,600.00
P-152h	Borrow Embankment	су	\$14.00	231,300	\$3,238,200.00	\$7.50	\$1,734,750.00	\$8.50	\$1,966,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,156,500.00
P-152j	Haul Road Removal	LF	\$65.00	2,400	\$156,000.00	\$20.00	\$48,000.00	\$20.00	\$48,000.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00
P-157a	Erosion and Pollution Control Administration	LS	\$10,000.00	All Req'd	\$10,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00
P-157c	Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control	LS	\$15,000.00	All Req'd	\$15,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00
P-208a	Crushed Aggregate Surface Course	су	\$35.00	15,600	\$546,000.00	\$32.00	\$499,200.00	\$26.00	\$405,600.00	\$36.00	\$561,600.00
P-640b	Segmented Circle (Panel-Type)	LS	\$25,000.00	All Req'd	\$25,000.00	LS	\$31,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00
P-650a	Soil Anchor Tie- Down	Set	\$150.00	4	\$600.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
P-660b	Reflective Markers, Type II	Ea	\$60.00	60	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
P-660c	Reflective Markers, Type III	Ea	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00

	Project No. -0460-0102/51822		Engine	eers Estimate	÷	Knik Constructio	on Company, Inc.	Southwest Alaska	a Contractors, Inc.	QAP	
No.	Item	Unit	Unit Price	Approx. Qty	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-661a	Standard Sign	SF	\$65.00	27	\$1,755.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00
P-671a	Runway Closure Marker	Ea	\$400.00	2	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
P-680a	Geotextile Fence, Sediment Control	LF	\$2.00	5,500	\$11,000.00	\$4.00	\$22,000.00	\$5.00	\$27,500.00	\$2.00	\$11,000.00
P-681a	Geotextile, Separation	SY	\$2.00	2,250	\$4,500.00	\$1.30	\$2,925.00	\$2.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$4,500.00
S-142a	Equipment Storage Building (Concrete Floor)	Ea	\$450,000.00	1	\$450,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
S-142d	Roof Access Ladder and Rotating Beacon Platform	Ea	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
S-142e	Crane Beam	Ea	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
S-142f	Heating System	Ea	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
S-143a	Fuel Tank (1000- gallon)	Ea	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
S-143b	Fuel	LS	\$2,000.00	All Req'd	\$2,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00
S-143d	Electric Dispensing System	Ea	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
T-901b	Seeding	lb	\$45.00	700	\$31,500.00	\$45.00	\$31,500.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00
T-901c	Water for Maintenance	M-gal	\$6.00	610	\$3,660.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$50.00	\$30,500.00	\$15.00	\$9,150.00
T-908a	Mulching	SY	\$0.75	68,000	\$51,000.00	\$0.15	\$10,200.00	\$0.70	\$47,600.00	\$1.00	\$68,000.00
T-908b	Rolled Matting	SY	\$2.50	2,600	\$6,500.00	\$4.65	\$12,090.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00
T-908c	Coir Log	LF	\$20.00	480	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$33.00	\$15,840.00
	Total Basic Bid				\$6,214,325.00		\$4,577,100.00		\$4,749,003.00		\$4,771,530.00

Page 3 of 3